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MODEL:GZYJXKF03、GZYJXKF04、GZYJXKF06、GZYJXKF07、GZYJXKF09

(The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual object)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

SPRAY PAINT BOOTH
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1、Safe Instructions

WARNING:

1) Avoid using this product in rain, strong wind, hail, and other bad weather.

2) Avoid sharp points, blades, and other items to scratch the product.

3) Keep away from fire sources.

4) The air inside the tent is scarce, so good ventilation must be ensured when
painting inside the tent.

5）Due to the large size of this product, installation requires 2 to 4 people to
assist.

CAUTION: Carefully read instructions and procedures for safe operations.
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2、PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

GZYJXKF03

(3X2.5X2.5)

GZYJXKF04

(4X3X2.75)

GZYJXKF06

(6.4X4.1X3)

GZYJXKF07

(7X4X2.75)

GZYJXKF09

(9X4.8X3.6)

Size 10*8.5*8.5ft 13*10*9ft 21*13.5*10ft 23*13*9ft 30*16*12ft

Material
210D Oxford-

fabric

210D Oxford-

fabric

210D Oxford-

fabric

210D Oxford-

fabric

210D Oxford-

fabric

Color Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue

Input

voltage

120V~

60Hz(USA)

220-240V~

50Hz(EUR/G

B/AUS)

120V~

60Hz(USA)

220-240V~

50Hz(EUR/G

B/AUS)

120V~

60Hz(USA)

220-240V~

50Hz(EUR/G

B/AUS)

120V~

60Hz(USA)

220-240V~

50Hz(EUR/G

B/AUS)

120V~

60Hz(USA)

220-240V~

50Hz(EUR/G

B/AUS)

Inflation

blower

power

550W 750W 1100W 750W 950W

Ventilation

blower

power

/ / /
480W

(USA)

750W

(USA)

/ / /
550W(EUR/G

B/AUS)

750W(EUR/G

B/AUS)

Model

SPEC.
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3、PACKAGE CONTENT

GZYJXKF03

(3X2.5X2.5)

GZYJXKF04

(4X3X2.75)

GZYJXKF06

(6.4X4.1X3)

GZYJXKF07

(7X4X2.75)

GZYJXKF09

(9X4.8X3.6)

Spray paint

booth ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

inflation

blower
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Ventilation

blower
/ / / ×1 ×1

Storage bag ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Sand bags ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Stakes ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Ropes ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Pack of

repair

patches

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

model

Parts
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4.PRODUCT DIAGRAM

1. Front Door 2. Air Column
3. Light Hook 4. Ceiling
5. Rope Ring 6. Activated Carbon Filter Cotton
7. Handle 8. Ventilating Tube
9. Air Column Filling Tube 10.Air Blower
11. Transparent Window 12.Transparent Window
13. Double Filter Cotton 14. Exhaust Zipper Port
15. Bottom 16. Metal Ring
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5.INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
1.Unfold the tent and
spread it out on a clean
and level ground.

2.Zip up both sides of the
product.

3. Tie the rope to the rope
ring.

4. Tie the air tube to the
air blower outlet, as
shown in the figure. 1 is
the ventilation blower; 2
is the inflation blower.

5. When the tent is
inflated, please fasten
the tent with stakes at
the bottom metal rings.

6. When the assembly is
complete, please tie the
windproof rope to the
fixed object.

6、Storage Instruction
It is recommended to store the product when it is dry to avoid dampness and
mildew.
It is recommended to put them in a storage bag and store them in a dry
environment.
Keep away from sharp objects to avoid scratching.
After wet weather, it is recommended to air the tent on sunny days.
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1.Unzip and open the
front and back doors.

2. Turn off the air
blowers and open both
exhaust zipper ports.

3. Drain all air and
flatten the tent as
shown below.

4.Roll up the tent, as
shown in the figure

5. Roll up the tent with
ropes.

6. Put it into a storage
bag and place in dry
environment.

7 Direction for Use
1) This product is only a simple tool room for painting and can not be used in
windy and rainy days.
2) The product requires the blower to keep inflating, and do not to cut off the
power supply.
3) In case of power failure, please escape through the front door or safety window
or back door.
4) In case of emergency, you can cut through the tent with a knife to escape.
5) It is recommended to choose a flat and clean open ground to use this product.
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6) If the tent shakes too much in the wind, please use the windproof ropes and
stakes to fix the tent.
7) After repeated use, the ventilation of the tent may become poor. At this time,
the inner blue filter cotton can be removed or replaced to improve the ventilation.
8) If it is difficult to inflate the tent, zip up the front and back doors, turn on the
Ventilation blower to inflate the tent, and then turn on the Inflation blower to fully
inflate the tent.

8.Maintenance, Repair, and Troubleshooting
1) When the product is finished, it is recommended to dry the tent and put it away.
2) If the product is stored in a humid environment, it is recommended to take it out
to open it in sunny weathers.
3) If the product is torn, please repair it with the accompanying material and tools.

Troubleshooting
problem cause solution

Blower does
not work

· Voltage mismatch
· No power supply
· The blower switch is not on

· Voltage need to match
· Turn the power
· Turn on the blower

Lack of tent
pressure

· Voltage instability
· The air tube is connected to
a wrong blower
· Both exhaust ports are not
zipped properly

· Supply a stable voltage
· Connect the air tube to the
inflation blower
· Zip both sides of the exhaust
ports
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.









PINTURA EN AEROSOL PUESTO
MODELO: GZYJXKF03, GZYJXKF04

GZYJXKF06、GZYJXKF07、GZYJXKF09





1

MODELO: GZYJXKF03, GZYJXKF04, GZYJXKF06, GZYJXKF07,
GZYJXKF09

(La imagen es solo de referencia, consulte el objeto real)

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

SPRAY PAINT BOOTH
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2、Instrucciones de seguridad

ADVERTENCIA:

5) Evite utilizar este producto bajo la lluvia, viento fuerte, granizo y otras
condiciones climáticas adversas.

6) Evite puntas afiladas, cuchillas y otros elementos que rayen el producto.

7) Mantener alejado de fuentes de fuego.

8) El aire dentro de la tienda es escaso, por lo que se debe asegurar una buena
ventilación al pintar dentro de la tienda.

6）Debido al gran tamaño de este producto, su instalación requiere de 2 a 4
personas para ayudar.

PRECAUCIÓN: Lea atentamente las instrucciones y los procedimientos
para realizar operaciones seguras.
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2. INTRODUCCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

GZYJXKF03

(3 X 2,5 X

2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4X3X2.75 )

​ ​

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 x 4,1 x

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 x 4 x

2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9 X 4.8 X

3.6 )

Tamaño
1 0 * 8,5 * 8,5

pies

13 * 10 * 9

pies

2 1 * 13 .5 *

10 pies

23 * 1 3 * 9

pies

30 * 16 * 1 2

pies

Material
210D Oxford-

tela

210D Oxford-

tela

210D Oxford-

tela

210D Oxford-

tela

210D Oxford-

tela

Color Azul Azul Azul Azul Azul

Voltaje de

entrada

120 V~ 60

Hz (EE. UU.)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V~ 60

Hz (EE. UU.)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V~ 60

Hz (EE. UU.)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V~ 60

Hz (EE. UU.)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V~ 60

Hz (EE. UU.)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Potencia del

soplador de

inflado

5 50W 750 W 110 0W 7 50W 950 W

Potencia del

soplador de

ventilación

/ / /
48 0W

(EE.UU)

750 W

(EE.UU)

/ / /
55 0W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

750 W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Model

SPEC.
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3、 CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

GZYJXKF03

(3 X 2,5 X

2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4X3X2.75 )

​ ​

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 x 4,1 x

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 x 4 x

2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9 X 4.8 X

3.6 )

Cabina de

pintura en

aerosol
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

soplador de

inflado
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Soplador de

ventilación
/ / / ×1 ×1

Bolsa de

almacenami

ento

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Sacos de

arena
×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Estacas ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Cuerdas ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Paquete de

parches de

reparación

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

model

Parts
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4. DIAGRAMA DEL PRODUCTO

2. Puerta principal 2. Columna de aire
3. Gancho de luz 4. Techo
6. Anillo de cuerda 6. Filtro de carbón activado de
algodón
7. Mango 8. Tubo de ventilación
10. Tubo de llenado de la columna de aire 10. Soplador de aire
11. Ventana transparente 12.Ventana transparente
14. Algodón de doble filtro 14. Puerto de escape con cremallera
15. Abajo 16. Anillo de metal
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5. INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
5.Despliega la tienda
de campaña y
extiéndela sobre una
superficie limpia y
nivelada.

2. Cierre la cremallera en
ambos lados del
producto.

3. Ate la cuerda al anillo
de cuerda.

7. Conecte el tubo de
aire a la salida del
soplador de aire , como
se muestra en la figura .
1 es el soplador de
ventilación ; 2 es El
soplador de inflado.

8. Cuando la tienda
esté inflada, fíjela con
estacas en los anillos
metálicos inferiores.

9. Una vez finalizado el
montaje, ate la cuerda a
prueba de viento al objeto
fijo.

6、 Instrucciones de almacenamiento
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Se recomienda almacenar el producto cuando esté seco para evitar la humedad y
el moho.
Se recomienda colocarlos en una bolsa de almacenamiento y guardarlos en un
ambiente seco.
Mantener alejado de objetos afilados para evitar rayones.
Después de un clima húmedo, se recomienda ventilar la tienda en días soleados .
1. Abra la cremallera de
las puertas delantera y
trasera.

6. Apague los
sopladores de aire y
abra ambos puertos de
escape con cremallera .

7. Drene todo el aire y
aplana la tienda como
se muestra a
continuación.

8.Enrolle la tienda ,
como se muestra en la
figura.

7. Enrolle la tienda de
campaña con cuerdas.

8. Guárdelo en una
bolsa de
almacenamiento y
colóquelo en un
ambiente seco .
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7 Instrucciones de uso
9) Este producto es solo un simple cuarto de herramientas para pintar y no se
puede utilizar en días ventosos y lluviosos.
10) El producto requiere que el soplador siga inflándose y no corte el suministro
de energía .
11) En caso de corte de energía, escape por la puerta principal, la ventana de
seguridad o la puerta trasera .
12) En caso de emergencia, puedes cortar la tienda con un cuchillo para
escapar .
13) Se recomienda elegir un terreno abierto, plano y limpio para utilizar este
producto .
14) Si la tienda se mueve demasiado con el viento, utilice la cuerda a prueba de
viento s y estacas para fijar la tienda.
15) Tras un uso repetido, la ventilación de la tienda puede disminuir. En ese caso,
se puede retirar o reemplazar el filtro interior de algodón azul para mejorar la
ventilación.
16) Si es difícil inflar la tienda, cierre las puertas delantera y trasera y encienda el
ventilador . para inflar la carpa y luego encender el soplador de inflado para inflar
completamente la carpa .

8. Mantenimiento, reparación y solución de problemas
4) Una vez terminado el producto, se recomienda secar la tienda y guardarla .
5) Si el producto se almacena en un ambiente húmedo, se recomienda sacarlo
para abrirlo. Es cuando hace sol .
6) Si el producto está roto, repárelo con el material y las herramientas que lo
acompañan .

Solución de problemas
problema causa solución

El soplador no
funciona

· Desajuste de voltaje
· Sin fuente de alimentación
· El interruptor del soplador

· El voltaje debe coincidir
· Enciende la energía
· Encienda el soplador
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no está encendido

Falta de
presión en la
tienda

· Inestabilidad de voltaje
· El tubo de aire está
conectado a un soplador
incorrecto
· Ambos puertos de escape
no están cerrados
correctamente

· Suministrar un voltaje estable
· Conecte el tubo de aire al
soplador de inflado.
· Cierre con cremallera ambos
lados de los puertos de escape

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.









SPRAYFÄRG BÅS
MODELL: GZYJXKF03, GZYJXKF04

GZYJXKF06, GZYJXKF07, GZYJXKF09
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MODELL: GZYJXKF03, GZYJXKF04, GZYJXKF06, GZYJXKF07,
GZYJXKF09

(Bilden är endast för referens, vänligen hänvisa till det faktiska objektet)

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

SPRAY PAINT BOOTH
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3、Säkerhetsinstruktioner

VARNING:

9) Undvik att använda denna produkt i regn, stark vind, hagel och annat dåligt
väder.

10) Undvik vassa spetsar, knivar och andra föremål som kan repa produkten.

11) Håll borta från eldkällor.

12) Luften inuti tältet är knapp, så god ventilation måste säkerställas när man
målar inuti tältet.

7）På grund av produktens stora storlek krävs det 2 till 4 personer för
installationen.

VARNING: Läs noggrant instruktioner och procedurer för säker
användning.
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2、 PRODUKTINTRODUKTION

GZYJXKF03

(3 x 2,5 x 2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 x 3 x 2,7 x

5)

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 x 4,1 x 3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 x 4 x 2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9 x 4,8 x 3,6 )

Storlek
1 0 * 8,5 * 8,5

fot
13 * 10 * 9 fot

2 1 * 13,5 * 10

fot
23 * 1 3 * 9 fot

30 * 16 * 1 2

fot

Materi

al

210D Oxford-

tyg

210D Oxford-

tyg

210D Oxford-

tyg

210D Oxford-

tyg

210D Oxford-

tyg

Färg Blå Blå Blå Blå Blå

Ingång

sspän

ning

120V~ 60Hz

(USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

STORBRITAN

NIEN / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

STORBRITAN

NIEN / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

STORBRITAN

NIEN / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

STORBRITAN

NIEN / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

STORBRITAN

NIEN / AUS)

Inflatio

nsfläkt

ens

kraft

5 50W 750W 110 0W 7 50W 950W

Ventila

tionsfl

äktens

effekt

/ / /
48 0W

(USA)

750W

(USA)

/ / /
55 0W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

750W (EUR/

STORBRITAN

NIEN / AUS)

Model

SPEC.
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3. PAKETINNEHÅLL

GZYJXKF03

(3 x 2,5 x 2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 x 3 x 2,7 x

5)

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 x 4,1 x

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 x 4 x

2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9 x 4,8 x

3,6 )

Sprayfärgsb

ås ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

uppblåsning

sfläkt
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Ventilationsfl

äkt
/ / / ×1 ×1

Förvaringsvä

ska
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Sandsäckar ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Insatser ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Tågvirke ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Paket med

reparationspl

åster

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

model

Parts
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4. PRODUKTDIAGRAM

3. Ytterdörr 2. Luftpelare
3. Ljuskrok 4. Tak
7. Repring 6. Aktivt kolfilterbomull
7. Handtag 8. Ventilationsrör
11. Luftpelarens påfyllningsrör 10. Luftfläkt
11. Genomskinligt fönster 12. Genomskinligt fönster
15. Dubbelfilterbomull 14. Dragkedja för avgasrör
15. Botten 16. Metallring
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5. INSTALLATIONSANVISNING
9.Fäll ut tältet och sprid
ut det på en ren och
plan mark.

2. Dra igen dragkedjan
på båda sidor av
produkten.

3. Knyt fast repet i
repringen.

10. Fäst luftslangen till
luftfläktens utlopp , som
visas på bilden . 1 är
ventilationsfläkten ; 2 är
inflationsfläkten .

11. När tältet är uppblåst,
fäst det med pålar i de
nedre metallringarna.

12. När monteringen är
klar, knyt det vindtäta
repet till det fasta
föremålet.

6、 Förvaringsinstruktioner
Det rekommenderas att förvara produkten torr för att undvika fukt och mögel.
Det rekommenderas att lägga dem i en förvaringspåse och förvara dem på en torr
plats.
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Håll borta från vassa föremål för att undvika repor.
Efter vått väder rekommenderas det att vädra tältet på soliga dagar .
1. Öppna fram- och
bakdörrarna med
dragkedja.

10. Stäng av luftfläkten
och öppna båda
avgasöppningarna .

11. Töm all luft och
platta till tältet enligt
nedan.

12.Rulla ihop tältet ,
som visas på bilden

9. Rulla upp tältet med
rep.

10. Lägg den i en
förvaringspåse och
förvara den i en torr miljö.

7 Bruksanvisning
17) Denna produkt är bara ett enkelt verktygsrum för målning och kan inte
användas på blåsiga och regniga dagar.
18) Produkten kräver att fläkten fortsätter att blåsa upp sig och att
strömförsörjningen inte bryts .
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19) Vid strömavbrott, vänligen ta dig ut genom ytterdörren, säkerhetsfönstret eller
bakdörren .
20) I nödfall kan du skära igenom tältet med en kniv för att fly .
21) Det rekommenderas att välja en plan och ren öppen mark för att använda
denna produkt .
22) Om tältet skakar för mycket i vinden, använd det vindtäta repet och pålar för
att laga tältet.
23) tältets ventilation bli dålig. Vid detta tillfälle kan den inre blå filterbomullen tas
bort eller bytas ut för att förbättra ventilationen.
24) på fram- och bakdörrarna, slå på ventilationsfläkten för att blåsa upp tältet
och slå sedan på uppblåsningsfläkten för att blåsa upp tältet helt .

8. Underhåll, reparation och felsökning
7) När produkten är klar rekommenderas det att tältet torkas och ställas undan .
8) Om produkten förvaras i en fuktig miljö rekommenderas det att ta ut den för att
öppna den. det i soligt väder .
9) Om produkten är trasig, reparera den med medföljande material och verktyg .

Felsökning
problem orsaka lösning

Fläkten
fungerar inte

· Spänningsavvikelse
· Ingen strömförsörjning
· Fläktströmbrytaren är inte
påslagen

· Spänningen måste matcha
· Slå på strömmen
· Slå på fläkten

Brist på
tälttryck

· Spänningsinstabilitet
· Luftslangen är ansluten till
fel fläkt
· Båda avgasportarna är inte
ordentligt fastdragna

· Leverera en stabil spänning
· Anslut luftslangen till
uppblåsningsfläkten
· Dragkedja på båda sidor av
avgasportarna
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.









SPUITVERF BOOTH
MODEL: GZYJXKF03、GZYJXKF04、
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MODEL: GZYJXKF03、GZYJXKF04、GZYJXKF06、GZYJXKF07、GZYJXKF09

(De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie, raadpleeg het daadwerkelijke object)

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

SPRAY PAINT BOOTH
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4、Veilige instructies

WAARSCHUWING:

13) Vermijd het gebruik van dit product bij regen, harde wind, hagel en ander
slecht weer.

14) Vermijd scherpe punten, messen en andere voorwerpen die het product
kunnen krassen.

15) Verwijderd houden van vuurbronnen.

16) De lucht in de tent is schaars, dus zorg voor een goede ventilatie als u in de
tent schildert.

8）Vanwege de grote omvang van dit product zijn er 2 tot 4 personen nodig voor
de installatie.

LET OP: Lees de instructies en procedures zorgvuldig door voor veilige
bediening.
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2. PRODUCTINTRODUCTIE

GZYJXKF03

(3 x 2,5 x

2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2.75 )

​

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X 4,1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X

2.75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9

X4.8X3.6 )​

Maat
1 0 * 8,5 * 8,5

voet

13 *10* 9

voet

2 1 * 13 .5 *

10 voet

23 *1 3 * 9

voet

30 *16*1 2

voet

Materiaal

210D

Oxford-

stof

210D

Oxford-

stof

210D

Oxford-

stof

210D

Oxford-

stof

210D

Oxford-

stof

Kleur Blauw Blauw Blauw Blauw Blauw

Ingangsspan

ning

120V~ 60Hz

(VS)

220-240V~

50Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(VS)

220-240V~

50Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(VS)

220-240V~

50Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(VS)

220-240V~

50Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(VS)

220-240V~

50Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Vermogen

van de

inflatieblazer

5 50W 750W 110 0W 7 50W 950W

Vermogen

van de

ventilatieventi

lator

/ / /
48 0W

(VS)

750W

(VS)

/ / /
55 0W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

750W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Model

SPEC.
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3. INHOUD VAN HET PAKKET

GZYJXKF03

(3 x 2,5 x 2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2.75 )

​

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X 4,1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X

2.75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9

X4.8X3.6 )​

Spuitcabine
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

opblaasblaz

er
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Ventilatieven

tilator
/ / / ×1 ×1

Opbergzak ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Zandzakken ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Inzetten ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Touwen ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Pakje

reparatieplei

sters

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

model

Parts



5

4. PRODUCTDIAGRAM

4. Voordeur 2. Luchtkolom
3. Lichthaak 4. Plafond
8. Touwring 6. Actieve koolstoffilter katoen
7. Handvat 8. Ventilatiebuis
12. Luchtkolomvulbuis 10. Luchtblazer
11. Transparant venster 12. Transparant venster
16. Dubbelfilterkatoen 14. Uitlaatritspoort
15. Onderkant 16. Metalen ring
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5. INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES
13.Vouw de tent open
en leg deze op een
schone, vlakke
ondergrond.

2. Sluit beide zijkanten
van het product af met
een rits.

3. Maak het touw vast aan
de touwring.

13.Maak de luchtslang
vast aan de uitlaat van
de luchtblazer , zoals
weergegeven in de
afbeelding . 1 is de
ventilatieblazer ; 2 is de
inflatieblazer.

14.Wanneer de tent is
opgeblazen, kunt u deze
met haringen vastzetten
aan de onderste metalen
ringen.

15.Wanneer de montage
voltooid is, bindt u het
winddichte touw vast aan
het vaste object.

6. Bewaarvoorschriften
Het is aan te raden het product op te bergen als het droog is, om vocht en
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schimmelvorming te voorkomen.
Het is aan te raden om ze in een opbergzak te doen en ze op een droge plek te
bewaren.
Verwijderd houden van scherpe voorwerpen om krassen te voorkomen.
Na nat weer is het aan te raden om de tent op zonnige dagen te luchten .
1. Open de voor- en
achterdeur.

14. Schakel de
luchtblazers uit en open
beide
uitlaatritsaansluitingen .

15. Laat alle lucht eruit
lopen en maak de tent
plat zoals hieronder
afgebeeld.

16.Rol de tent op ,
zoals aangegeven in de
afbeelding

11. Rol de tent op met
touwen.

12. Doe het in een
opbergzak en bewaar het
op een droge plaats.

7 Gebruiksaanwijzing
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25) Dit product is slechts een eenvoudige gereedschapsruimte voor het
schilderen en mag niet worden gebruikt op winderige of regenachtige dagen.
26) Het product heeft de blazer nodig om te blijven opblazen. Schakel de
stroomtoevoer niet uit .
27) Bij stroomuitval verzoeken wij u te vluchten via de voordeur, het
veiligheidsraam of de achterdeur .
28) In geval van nood kun je met een mes door de tent heen snijden om te
ontsnappen .
29) Het is aan te raden om een vlak, schoon en open terrein te kiezen om dit
product te gebruiken .
30) Als de tent te veel schudt in de wind, gebruik dan het winddichte touw en
haringen om de tent vast te zetten.
31) Na herhaaldelijk gebruik kan de ventilatie van de tent verslechteren. In dat
geval kan het blauwe filterkatoen aan de binnenkant worden verwijderd of
vervangen om de ventilatie te verbeteren.
32) Als het moeilijk is om de tent op te blazen, rits dan de voor- en achterdeuren
dicht en zet de ventilator aan om de tent op te blazen en zet vervolgens de
blaasbalg aan om de tent volledig op te blazen .

8. Onderhoud, reparatie en probleemoplossing
10) Wanneer het product klaar is, is het raadzaam de tent te laten drogen en op
te bergen .
11) Als het product in een vochtige omgeving wordt bewaard, is het raadzaam om
het eruit te halen om het te openen het bij zonnig weer s.
12) Indien het product gescheurd is, repareer het dan met het bijgeleverde
materiaal en gereedschap .

Probleemoplossing
probleem oorzaak oplossing

Blazer werkt
niet

· Spanningsverschil
· Geen stroomvoorziening
· De ventilatorschakelaar
staat niet aan

· Spanning moet overeenkomen
· Zet de stroom aan
· Zet de blazer aan
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Gebrek aan
tentdruk

· Spanningsinstabiliteit
· De luchtslang is
aangesloten op een
verkeerde blower
· Beide uitlaatpoorten zijn
niet goed afgesloten

· Zorg voor een stabiele
spanning
· Sluit de luchtslang aan op de
opblaasblazer
· Rits beide zijden van de
uitlaatpoorten dicht

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.









PEINTURE EN AÉROSOL STAND
MODÈLE : GZYJXKF03, GZYJXKF04,

GZYJXKF06, GZYJXKF07, GZYJXKF09
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MODÈLE : GZYJXKF03, GZYJXKF04, GZYJXKF06, GZYJXKF07,
GZYJXKF09

(L'image est à titre indicatif uniquement, veuillez vous référer à l'objet réel)

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser de ne pas vous
informer ultérieurement des mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles de
notre produit.

SPRAY PAINT BOOTH
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5、Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT:

17) Évitez d’utiliser ce produit sous la pluie, le vent fort, la grêle et autres
intempéries.

18) Évitez les objets pointus, les lames et autres objets susceptibles de rayer le
produit.

19) Tenir à l'écart des sources de feu.

20) L'air à l'intérieur de la tente est rare, il faut donc assurer une bonne ventilation
lors de la peinture à l'intérieur de la tente.

9）En raison de la grande taille de ce produit, l'installation nécessite l'aide de 2 à
4 personnes.

ATTENTION : Lisez attentivement les instructions et les procédures pour
des opérations en toute sécurité.
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2. PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT

GZYJXKF03

(3 X 2,5 X

2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2. 7

5)

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X 4 ,1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X

2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9

X4,8X3,6 )​

Taille
1 0 * 8,5 * 8,5

pi

13 *10* 9

pieds

2 1 * 13,5 *

10 pi

23 * 1 3 * 9

pieds

30 *16*1 2

pieds

Matériel

Oxford

210D-

tissu

Oxford

210D-

tissu

Oxford

210D-

tissu

Oxford

210D-

tissu

Oxford

210D-

tissu

Couleur Bleu Bleu Bleu Bleu Bleu

Tension

d'entrée

120 V ~ 60

Hz

(États-Unis)

220-240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V ~ 60

Hz

(États-Unis)

220-240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V ~ 60

Hz

(États-Unis)

220-240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V ~ 60

Hz

(États-Unis)

220-240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V ~ 60

Hz

(États-Unis)

220-240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Puissance du

ventilateur de

gonflage

5 50 W 750 W 110 0W 7 50 W 950 W

Puissance du

ventilateur de

ventilation

/ / /
48 0 W

(USA)

750 W

(USA)

/ / /
55 0W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

750 W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Model

SPEC.
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3. CONTENU DU PAQUET

GZYJXKF03

(3 X 2,5 X

2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2. 7

5)

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X 4 ,1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X

2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9

X4,8X3,6 )​

Cabine de

peinture au

pistolet
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

souffleur de

gonflage
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

ventilateur

de

ventilation

/ / / ×1 ×1

Sac de

rangement
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Sacs de

sable
×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Enjeux ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Cordes ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

model

Parts
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4. DIAGRAMME DU PRODUIT

5. Porte d'entrée 2. Colonne d'air
3. Crochet léger 4. Plafond
9. Anneau de corde 6. Coton filtre à charbon actif
7. Poignée 8. Tube de ventilation
13. Tube de remplissage de colonne d'air 10. Souffleur d'air
11. Fenêtre transparente 12. Fenêtre transparente
17. Coton double filtre 14. Orifice d'échappement à glissière

Pack de

patchs de

réparation

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1
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15. Bas 16. Anneau en métal

5. INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION
17.Dépliez la tente et
étalez-la sur un sol
propre et plat.

2. Fermez les deux côtés
du produit avec une
fermeture éclair.

3. Attachez la corde à l’
anneau de corde.

16. Fixez le tube d'air à la
sortie du ventilateur
d'air , comme indiqué sur
la figure . 1 est le
ventilateur de
ventilation ; 2 est le
souffleur de gonflage.

17. Lorsque la tente est
gonflée, veuillez fixer la
tente avec des piquets
aux anneaux métalliques
inférieurs.

18. Une fois l'assemblage
terminé, veuillez attacher
la corde coupe-vent à
l'objet fixe.
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6. Instructions de stockage
Il est recommandé de stocker le produit lorsqu'il est sec pour éviter l'humidité et la
moisissure.
Il est recommandé de les mettre dans un sac de rangement et de les stocker dans
un environnement sec.
Tenir à l'écart des objets tranchants pour éviter les rayures.
Après un temps humide, il est recommandé d' aérer la tente les jours ensoleillés .
1. Décompressez et
ouvrez les portes avant
et arrière.

18. Éteignez les
souffleurs d'air et
ouvrez les deux orifices
d'échappement à
glissière .

19. Vidangez tout l’air
et aplatissez la tente
comme indiqué
ci-dessous.

20.Enroulez la tente ,
comme indiqué sur la
figure

13. Enroulez la tente
avec des cordes.

14. Mettez -le dans un
sac de rangement et
placez-le dans un
environnement sec.
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7 Mode d'emploi
33) Ce produit n'est qu'un simple outil de peinture et ne peut pas être utilisé par
temps venteux et pluvieux.
34) Le produit nécessite que le souffleur continue de gonfler et ne coupe pas
l'alimentation électrique .
35) En cas de panne de courant, veuillez sortir par la porte d'entrée, la fenêtre de
sécurité ou la porte arrière .
36) En cas d'urgence, vous pouvez couper la tente avec un couteau pour vous
échapper .
37) Il est recommandé de choisir un terrain plat et propre pour utiliser ce produit .
38) Si la tente tremble trop sous l'effet du vent, veuillez utiliser la corde
coupe-vent s et piquets pour fixer la tente.
39) Après une utilisation répétée, la ventilation de la tente peut devenir
insuffisante. Dans ce cas, le filtre intérieur en coton bleu peut être retiré ou
remplacé pour améliorer la ventilation.
40) S'il est difficile de gonfler la tente, fermez les portes avant et arrière, allumez
le ventilateur de ventilation pour gonfler la tente, puis allumez le souffleur de
gonflage pour gonfler complètement la tente .

8. Entretien, réparation et dépannage
13) Une fois le produit terminé, il est recommandé de sécher la tente et de la
ranger .
14) Si le produit est stocké dans un environnement humide, il est recommandé
de le sortir pour l'ouvrir. il fait beau temps .
15) Si le produit est déchiré, veuillez le réparer avec le matériel et les outils
fournis .

Dépannage
problème cause solution
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Le ventilateur
ne fonctionne
pas

· Inadéquation de tension
· Pas d'alimentation
électrique
· L'interrupteur du ventilateur
n'est pas allumé

· La tension doit correspondre
· Allumez l'alimentation
· Allumez le ventilateur

Manque de
pression de la
tente

· Instabilité de la tension
· Le tube à air est connecté à
un mauvais ventilateur
· Les deux ports
d'échappement ne sont pas
correctement zippés

· Fournir une tension stable
· Connectez le tube à air au
souffleur de gonflage
· Fermez les deux côtés des
orifices d'échappement

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET,
ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.









SPRÜHFARBE VERKAUFSSTAND
MODELL: GZYJXKF03、GZYJXKF04、

GZYJXKF06, GZYJXKF07, GZYJXKF09
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MODELL: GZYJXKF03, GZYJXKF04, GZYJXKF06, GZYJXKF07,
GZYJXKF09

(Das Bild dient nur als Referenz, bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das tatsächliche
Objekt)

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates

SPRAY PAINT BOOTH
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informieren.

6、Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG:

21) Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung dieses Produkts bei Regen, starkem Wind,
Hagel und anderen schlechten Wetterbedingungen.

22) Vermeiden Sie scharfe Spitzen, Klingen und andere Gegenstände, die das
Produkt zerkratzen könnten.

23) Von Feuerquellen fernhalten.

24) Da die Luft im Zelt knapp ist, muss beim Malen im Zelt für eine gute Belüftung
gesorgt werden.

10）Aufgrund der Größe dieses Produkts sind für die Installation zwei bis vier
Personen erforderlich.

VORSICHT: Lesen Sie die Anweisungen und Verfahren für einen sicheren
Betrieb sorgfältig durch.
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2. PRODUKTEINFÜHRUNG

GZYJXKF03

(3 x 2,5 x 2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2. 7 5)

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X 4,1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X 2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9

X4.8X3.6 )​

Größe
1 0 * 8,5 * 8,5

Fuß
13 *10* 9 Fuß

2 1 *13 .5 *

10 Fuß

23 * 1 3 * 9

Fuß

30 * 16 * 1 2

Fuß

Material
210D Oxford-

Stoff

210D Oxford-

Stoff

210D Oxford-

Stoff

210D Oxford-

Stoff

210D Oxford-

Stoff

Farbe Blau Blau Blau Blau Blau

Eingangss

pannung

120 V ~ 60

Hz (USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V ~ 60

Hz (USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V ~ 60

Hz (USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V ~ 60

Hz (USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V ~ 60

Hz (USA)

220–240 V ~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Leistung

des

Aufblasgeb

läses

5 50W 750 W 110 0W 7 50W 950 W

Leistung

des

Lüftungsge

/ / /
48 0W

(USA)

750 W

(USA)

Model

SPEC.
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3. PACKUNGSINHALT

bläses

/ / /
55 0W(EUR/

GB / AUS)

750 W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

GZYJXKF03

(3 x 2,5 x 2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2. 7

5)

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X 4,1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X

2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9

X4.8X3.6 )​

Lackierkabin

e ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Aufblasgeblä

se
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Lüftungsgebl

äse
/ / / ×1 ×1

Aufbewahru

ngstasche
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Sandsäcke ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Einsätze ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

model

Parts
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4. PRODUKTDIAGRAMM

6. Vordertür 2. Luftsäule
3. Lichthaken 4. Decke
10. Seilring 6. Aktivkohlefilter-Baumwolle
7. Griff 8. Belüftungsrohr
14. Luftsäulen-Füllrohr 10. Luftgebläse

Seile ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Packung mit

Reparaturflic

ken

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1
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11. Transparentes Fenster 12.Transparentes Fenster
18. Doppelfilter Baumwolle 14. Auslass-Reißverschluss
15. Unten 16. Metallring

5. INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG
21.Falten Sie das Zelt
auseinander und
breiten Sie es auf
einem sauberen und
ebenen Untergrund
aus.

2. Schließen Sie den
Reißverschluss an
beiden Seiten des
Produkts.

3. Befestigen Sie das Seil
am Seilring.

19. Befestigen Sie den
Luftschlauch am Auslass
des Luftgebläses , wie in
der Abbildung gezeigt . 1
ist das
Belüftungsgebläse ; 2 ist
das Aufblasgebläse.

20.Wenn das Zelt
aufgeblasen ist,
befestigen Sie es bitte
mit Heringen an den
unteren Metallringen.

21.Wenn die Montage
abgeschlossen ist, binden
Sie das winddichte Seil
bitte an den festen
Gegenstand.
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6. Lagerungshinweise
Um Feuchtigkeit und Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden, wird empfohlen, das
Produkt trocken zu lagern.
Es wird empfohlen, sie in eine Aufbewahrungstasche zu stecken und an einem
trockenen Ort aufzubewahren.
Von scharfen Gegenständen fernhalten, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
Nach nassem Wetter empfiehlt es sich , das Zelt an sonnigen Tagen zu lüften .
1. Öffnen Sie den
Reißverschluss und die
Vorder- und Hintertüren.

22. Schalten Sie die
Luftgebläse aus und
öffnen Sie beide Abluft -
Reißverschlussöffnungen
.

23. Lassen Sie die
gesamte Luft ab und
drücken Sie das Zelt
flach, wie unten
gezeigt.
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24.Rollen Sie das Zelt
auf , wie in der
Abbildung gezeigt

15. Rollen Sie das Zelt mit
Seilen auf.

16. Legen Sie es in
einen
Aufbewahrungsbeutel
und bewahren Sie es an
einem trockenen Ort auf.

7 Gebrauchsanweisung
41) Dieses Produkt ist nur ein einfacher Werkzeugraum zum Malen und kann
nicht an windigen und regnerischen Tagen verwendet werden.
42) Das Produkt benötigt zum Aufblasen ein Gebläse und darf die
Stromversorgung nicht unterbrechen .
43) Bei einem Stromausfall flüchten Sie bitte durch die Vordertür bzw. das
Sicherheitsfenster oder die Hintertür .
44) Im Notfall können Sie das Zelt mit einem Messer durchschneiden, um zu
entkommen .
45) , für die Verwendung dieses Produkts einen ebenen und sauberen, offenen
Boden auszuwählen .
46) Wenn das Zelt im Wind zu stark wackelt, verwenden Sie bitte das winddichte
Seil s und Heringe zur Befestigung des Zeltes.
47) Nach wiederholtem Gebrauch kann die Belüftung des Zeltes nachlassen. In
diesem Fall kann die innere blaue Filterwatte entfernt oder ersetzt werden, um die
Belüftung zu verbessern.
48) Wenn das Aufblasen des Zeltes schwierig ist, schließen Sie die Vorder- und
Hintertüren mit einem Reißverschluss, schalten Sie das Belüftungsgebläse ein
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um das Zelt aufzublasen, und schalten Sie dann das Gebläse ein, um das Zelt
vollständig aufzublasen .

8.Wartung, Reparatur und Fehlerbehebung
16) Wenn das Produkt fertig ist, wird empfohlen, das Zelt zu trocknen und
wegzuräumen .
17) Öffnen herauszunehmen es bei sonnigem Wetter s.
18) Sollte das Produkt beschädigt sein, reparieren Sie es bitte mit dem
beiliegenden Material und Werkzeug .

Fehlerbehebung
Problem Ursache Lösung

Gebläse
funktioniert
nicht

· Spannungsfehlanpassung
· Keine Stromversorgung
· Der Gebläseschalter ist
nicht eingeschaltet

· Die Spannung muss
übereinstimmen
· Schalten Sie den Strom
· Schalten Sie das Gebläse ein

Mangelnder
Zeltdruck

· Spannungsinstabilität
· Der Luftschlauch ist an ein
falsches Gebläse
angeschlossen
· Beide Auslassöffnungen
sind nicht richtig
verschlossen

· Liefern Sie eine stabile
Spannung
· Schließen Sie den
Luftschlauch an das
Aufblasgebläse an
· Verschließen Sie beide Seiten
der Auslassöffnungen mit einem
Reißverschluss.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
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MODELE: GZYJXKF03、GZYJXKF04、GZYJXKF06、GZYJXKF07、GZYJXKF09

(Zdjęcie ma charakter poglądowy, prosimy odnosić się do rzeczywistego obiektu)

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

SPRAY PAINT BOOTH
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7、Bezpieczne instrukcje

OSTRZEŻENIE:

25) Unikaj stosowania tego produktu podczas deszczu, silnego wiatru, gradu i
innych niekorzystnych warunków atmosferycznych.

26) Unikaj ostrych końcówek, ostrzy i innych elementów, które mogą zarysować
produkt.

27) Trzymać z dala od źródeł ognia.

28) W namiocie jest mało powietrza, dlatego należy zadbać o dobrą wentylację,
malując w jego wnętrzu.

11）Ze względu na duże rozmiary produktu, do jego montażu potrzebna będzie
pomoc od 2 do 4 osób.

UWAGA: Należy uważnie przeczytać instrukcje i procedury w celu
zapewnienia bezpiecznej obsługi.
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2. WPROWADZENIE DO PRODUKTU

GZYJXKF03

(3 x 2,5 x 2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2.7 5 )

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X4 ,1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X 2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9 x 4,8 x

3,6 )

Rozmiar
1 0 * 8,5 * 8,5

stopy

13 *10* 9

stóp

2 1 * 13 .5 *

10 stóp

23 * 1 3 * 9

stóp

30 *16*1 2

stopy

Tworzywo
210D Oxford-

tkanina

210D Oxford-

tkanina

210D Oxford-

tkanina

210D Oxford-

tkanina

210D Oxford-

tkanina

Kolor Niebieski Niebieski Niebieski Niebieski Niebieski

Napięcie

wejściowe

120 V~ 60 Hz

(USA)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V~ 60 Hz

(USA)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V~ 60 Hz

(USA)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V~ 60 Hz

(USA)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120 V~ 60 Hz

(USA)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Moc

dmuchawy

do

pompowani

a

5 50W 750 W 110 0W 7 50W 950 W

Moc

wentylatora

wentylacyjn

/ / /
48 0W

(USA)

750 W

(USA)

Model

SPEC.
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3. ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA

ego

/ / /
55 0W(EUR/

GB / AUS)

750 W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

GZYJXKF03

(3 x 2,5 x 2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2.7

5 )

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X4 ,1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X

2,75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9 x 4,8 x

3,6 )

Kabina

lakiernicza ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

dmuchawa

do inflacji
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Wentylator / / / ×1 ×1

Torba do

przechowyw

ania

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Worki z

piaskiem
×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Pula ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

model

Parts
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4. DIAGRAM PRODUKTU

7. Drzwi wejściowe 2. Kolumna powietrzna
3. Lekki hak 4. Sufit
11. Pierścień linowy 6. Filtr bawełniany z węglem
aktywnym
7. Uchwyt 8. Rura wentylacyjna

Liny ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Zestaw łatek

naprawczyc

h

×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1
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15. Rurka napełniająca kolumnę powietrza 10. Dmuchawa powietrza
11. Przezroczyste okno 12. Przezroczyste okno
19. Podwójny filtr bawełniany 14. Port wydechowy z zamkiem
błyskawicznym
15. Dół 16. Pierścień metalowy

5. INSTRUKCJA INSTALACJI
25.Rozłóż namiot i
rozłóż go na czystym i
równym podłożu.

2. Zapnij zamek
błyskawiczny po obu
stronach produktu.

3. Przywiąż linę do
pierścienia linowego.

22. Przywiąż rurę
powietrza do wylotu
dmuchawy powietrza ,
jak pokazano na
rysunku . 1 to dmuchawa
wentylacyjna ; 2 to
dmuchawa inflacyjna .

23. Po napompowaniu
namiotu należy
przymocować go
śledziami do dolnych
metalowych pierścieni.

24. Po zakończeniu
montażu należy
przywiązać linę odporną
na wiatr do stałego
przedmiotu.
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6. Instrukcja przechowywania
Zaleca się przechowywanie produktu w suchym miejscu, aby uniknąć wilgoci i
pleśni.
Zaleca się włożenie ich do torby i przechowywanie w suchym miejscu.
Trzymaj z dala od ostrych przedmiotów, aby uniknąć zarysowań.
Po deszczowej pogodzie zaleca się wietrzenie namiotu w słoneczne dni .
1. Rozpakuj i otwórz
przednie i tylne drzwi.

26. Wyłącz dmuchawę
powietrza i otwórz oba
otwory wylotowe .

27. Spuść całe
powietrze i spłaszcz
namiot, jak pokazano
poniżej.
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28.Zwiń namiot , jak
pokazano na rysunku.

17. Zwiń namiot za
pomocą lin.

18. Włożyć do torby i
przechowywać w suchym
miejscu.

7 Sposób użycia
49) Produkt ten jest jedynie prostym narzędziem do malowania i nie należy go
używać w wietrzne i deszczowe dni.
50) Aby produkt mógł się swobodnie poruszać, konieczna jest dmuchawa , nie
wolno odłączać go od zasilania .
51) W przypadku zaniku prądu, prosimy o ewakuację przez drzwi frontowe, okno
bezpieczeństwa lub tylne drzwi .
52) W razie wypadku możesz przeciąć namiot nożem, aby uciec .
53) Zaleca się, aby do zastosowania tego produktu wybrać płaski i czysty teren .
54) Jeśli namiot zbyt mocno trzęsie się na wietrze, należy użyć liny
wiatroodporne i​ kołki do zamocowania namiotu.
55) Po wielokrotnym użyciu wentylacja namiotu może być słaba. W takim
przypadku można wyjąć lub wymienić wewnętrzny niebieski filtr bawełniany, aby
poprawić wentylację.
56) z napompowaniem namiotu, zamknij przednie i tylne drzwi, włącz wentylator
Aby napompować namiot, a następnie włącz dmuchawę, aby całkowicie
napompować namiot .

8. Konserwacja, naprawa i rozwiązywanie problemów
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19) Po zakończeniu użytkowania namiotu zaleca się jego wysuszenie i
odłożenie .
20) Jeżeli produkt jest przechowywany w wilgotnym środowisku, zaleca się
wyjęcie go w celu otwarcia w słoneczną pogodę .​
21) Jeśli produkt jest uszkodzony, należy go naprawić przy użyciu dołączonych
materiałów i narzędzi .

Rozwiązywanie problemów
problem przyczyna rozwiązanie

Dmuchawa nie
działa

· Niedopasowanie napięcia
· Brak zasilania
· Przełącznik dmuchawy nie
jest włączony

· Napięcie musi być
dopasowane
·Włącz zasilanie
·Włącz dmuchawę

Brak ciśnienia
w namiocie

· Niestabilność napięcia
· Przewód powietrza jest
podłączony do niewłaściwej
dmuchawy
· Oba otwory wydechowe nie
są prawidłowo zamknięte

· Zapewnij stabilne napięcie
· Podłącz rurkę powietrza do
dmuchawy
· Zapnij obie strony otworów
wydechowych

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
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Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODELLO: GZYJXKF03 、 GZYJXKF04 、 GZYJXKF06 、 GZYJXKF07 、

GZYJXKF09

(L'immagine è solo di riferimento, fare riferimento all'oggetto reale)

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro

SPRAY PAINT BOOTH



2

prodotto.

8、Istruzioni di sicurezza

AVVERTIMENTO:

29) Evitare di utilizzare questo prodotto in caso di pioggia, vento forte, grandine e
altre condizioni meteorologiche avverse.

30) Evitare che punte affilate, lame e altri oggetti possano graffiare il prodotto.

31) Tenere lontano da fonti di calore.

32) L'aria all'interno della tenda è scarsa, quindi è necessario garantire una
buona ventilazione quando si dipinge all'interno della tenda.

12）Date le grandi dimensioni di questo prodotto, l'installazione richiede
l'assistenza di 2-4 persone.

ATTENZIONE: leggere attentamente le istruzioni e le procedure per un
funzionamento sicuro.
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2、 INTRODUZIONE AL PRODOTTO

GZYJXKF03

(3 X 2,5 X

2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2. 7

5)

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X4 .1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X

2.75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9 X 4,8 X

3,6 )

Misurare
1 0 * 8,5 * 8,5

piedi

13 *10* 9

piedi

2 1 *13 .5 *

10 piedi

23 *1 3 * 9

piedi

30 *16*1 2

piedi

Materiale

210D

Oxford-

tessuto

210D

Oxford-

tessuto

210D

Oxford-

tessuto

210D

Oxford-

tessuto

210D

Oxford-

tessuto

Colore Blu Blu Blu Blu Blu

Tensione di

ingresso

120V~ 60Hz

(Stati Uniti)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(Stati Uniti)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(Stati Uniti)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(Stati Uniti)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

120V~ 60Hz

(Stati Uniti)

220-240 V~

50 Hz (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Potenza del

soffiatore di

gonfiaggio

5 50W 750W 110 0W 7 50W 950W

Potenza del

ventilatore di

ventilazione

/ / /
48 0W

(U.S.A)

750W

(U.S.A)

/ / /
55 0W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

750W (EUR/

GB / AUS)

Model

SPEC.
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3、 CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

GZYJXKF03

(3 X 2,5 X

2,5)

GZYJXKF04

( 4 X3X2. 7

5)

GZYJXKF06

( 6,4 X4 .1 X

3 )

GZYJXKF07

( 7 X4X

2.75 )

GZYJXKF09

( 9 X 4,8 X

3,6 )

cabina di

verniciatura

a spruzzo
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

soffiatore di

gonfiaggio
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

Ventilatore di

ventilazione
/ / / ×1 ×1

Borsa

portaoggetti
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

sacchi di

sabbia
×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Pali ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Corde ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4 ×4

Confezione

di toppe di
×1 ×1 ×1 ×1 ×1

model

Parts
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4. DIAGRAMMA DEL PRODOTTO

8. Porta d'ingresso 2. Colonna d'aria
3. Gancio leggero 4. Soffitto
12. Anello di corda 6. Filtro in cotone al carbone attivo
7. Maniglia 8. Tubo di ventilazione
16. Tubo di riempimento della colonna d'aria 10. Soffiatore d'aria
11. Finestra trasparente 12.Finestra trasparente
20. Doppio filtro in cotone 14. Porta di scarico con cerniera
15. Fondo 16. Anello di metallo

riparazione
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5. ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE
29.Aprire la tenda e
disporla su un terreno
pulito e pianeggiante.

2. Chiudere entrambi i
lati del prodotto con la
cerniera.

3. Legare la corda
all'anello della corda.

25. Collegare il tubo
dell'aria all'uscita del
ventilatore dell'aria ,
come mostrato nella
figura . 1 è il ventilatore
di ventilazione ; 2 è il
soffiatore di gonfiaggio.

26. Una volta gonfiata la
tenda, fissarla con dei
picchetti agli anelli
metallici inferiori.

27. Una volta completato
il montaggio, legare la
corda antivento
all'oggetto fisso.
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6. Istruzioni per l'archiviazione
Si consiglia di conservare il prodotto asciutto per evitare umidità e muffa.
Si consiglia di riporli in un sacchetto e di conservarli in un ambiente asciutto.
Tenere lontano da oggetti appuntiti per evitare graffi.
Dopo un periodo di pioggia, si consiglia di arieggiare la tenda nelle giornate di
sole .
1. Aprire la cerniera e le
porte anteriore e
posteriore.

30. Spegnere il
ventilatore dell'aria e
aprire entrambe le porte
di scarico con cerniera .

31. Svuotare tutta l'aria
e appiattire la tenda
come mostrato di
seguito.

32.Arrotolare la tenda ,
come mostrato nella
figura

19. Arrotolare la tenda
con delle corde.

20. Riponetelo in un
sacchetto e riponetelo in
un luogo asciutto .
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7 Istruzioni per l'uso
57) Questo prodotto è solo un semplice ripostiglio per gli attrezzi da pittura e non
può essere utilizzato nelle giornate ventose e piovose.
58) Il prodotto richiede che il soffiatore continui a gonfiarsi e che non interrompa
l'alimentazione .
59) In caso di interruzione di corrente, fuggire dalla porta principale, dalla finestra
di sicurezza o dalla porta sul retro .
60) In caso di emergenza, è possibile tagliare la tenda con un coltello per
fuggire .
61) Si consiglia di scegliere un terreno aperto, piano e pulito per utilizzare questo
prodotto .
62) Se la tenda trema troppo a causa del vento, si prega di utilizzare la corda
antivento s e picchetti per fissare la tenda.
63) Dopo un uso ripetuto, la ventilazione della tenda potrebbe risultare scarsa. In
questo caso, il filtro interno blu in cotone può essere rimosso o sostituito per
migliorare la ventilazione.
64) Se è difficile gonfiare la tenda, chiudere la cerniera delle porte anteriori e
posteriori, accendere il ventilatore di ventilazione per gonfiare la tenda, quindi
accendere il soffiatore di gonfiaggio per gonfiare completamente la tenda .

8. Manutenzione, riparazione e risoluzione dei

problemi
22) Una volta terminato il prodotto, si consiglia di asciugare la tenda e di riporla .
23) Se il prodotto è conservato in un ambiente umido, si consiglia di estrarlo per
aprirlo con tempo soleggiato s .
24) Se il prodotto è rotto, ripararlo utilizzando il materiale e gli strumenti forniti .

Risoluzione dei problemi
problema causa soluzione
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Il ventilatore
non funziona

· Disadattamento di tensione
· Nessuna alimentazione
· L'interruttore del ventilatore
non è acceso

· La tensione deve
corrispondere
· Accendi la corrente
· Accendi il ventilatore

Mancanza di
pressione della
tenda

· instabilità di tensione
· Il tubo dell'aria è collegato a
un ventilatore sbagliato
· Entrambe le porte di
scarico non sono chiuse
correttamente

· Fornire una tensione stabile
· Collegare il tubo dell'aria al
soffiatore di gonfiaggio
· Chiudere entrambi i lati delle
porte di scarico

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.








